Total unrealized gains (losses) on investments (215) 662
Impact of changes in discount rates used to measure long-duration contract liabilities 341  (396)
Unrealized gains (losses) on cash flow hedges 2  (2)
Pension and postretirement benefits 6  9
Foreign currency translation (33) 16

Other comprehensive income 101  289

Comprehensive income 586  693

Amounts attributable to noncontrolling interests (36) (60)

Total comprehensive income attributable to Loews Corporation $ 550  $ 633

See accompanying Notes to Consolidated Condensed Financial Statements.
5

Table of contents

Loews Corporation and Subsidiaries
CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF EQUITY
(Unaudited)

  Loews Corporation Shareholders

  Total
Common

Stock

Additional
Paid-in
Capital

Retained
Earnings

Accumulated
Other

Comprehensive
Income (Loss)

Common
Stock

Held in
Treasury

Noncontrolling
Interests

(In millions)

Balance, January 1, 2023, as reported $ 15,478  $ 2  $ 2,748  $ 15,144  $ (3,284) $ (12) $ 880
Cumulative effect adjustments from changes in

   accounting standards (277) (213) (36) (28)
Balance, January 1, 2023, as adjusted 15,201  2  2,748  14,931  (3,320) (12) 852
Net income 404  375  29
Other comprehensive income 289  258  31
Dividends paid ($0.0625 per share) (59) (15) (44)
Purchase of subsidiary stock from noncontrolling interests (24) (24)
Purchases of Loews Corporation treasury stock (486) (486)
Stock-based compensation (4) (26) 22
Other (7) (6) 2  (3)

Balance, March 31, 2023 $ 15,314  $ 2  $ 2,716  $ 15,293  $ (3,062) $ (498) $ 863

Balance, January 1, 2024 $ 16,525  $ 2  $ 2,589  $ 15,617  $ (2,497) $ (7) $ 821
Net income 485  457  28
Other comprehensive income 101  93  8
Dividends paid ($0.0625 per share) (70) (14) (56)
Purchases of Loews Corporation treasury stock (17) (17)
Stock-based compensation (14) (33) 19
Other (12)   (9)   3   (6)

Balance, March 31, 2024 $ 16,998  $ 2  $ 2,547  $ 16,060  $ (2,401) $ (24) $ 814

See accompanying Notes to Consolidated Condensed Financial Statements.
6

Table of contents

Loews Corporation and Subsidiaries
CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended March 31 2024 2023
(In millions)

Operating Activities:

Net income $ 485  $ 404
Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash provided by operating activities, net 175  204